Interpretation rgbh —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
for a sSRGB standard display with the luminance reflection.,=40% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€Y.CVM: hy, , = 21.9, 107.3, 142.4, 197.9, 293.8, 326.1
Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,, o= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 69.7, 72.9, 76.1, 79.3, 82.6, 85.8, 89.0, 92.2, 95.4

U*Ma Prgh  L*Ma @*ma b*ma C*abmMahma rgb —>olviya
bo6r 30.0 76.4 26.3 10.6 28.321.9 1.000 0.000 0.000
b97r 30.0 76.4 26.3 10.6 28.323.3 1.0000.125 0.00
r02) 36.6 76.7 25.6 11.0 27.826.8 1.000 0.250 0.00
rl2j 36.6 76.7 256 11.0 27.833.8 1.0000.3750.000
r29j 518 78.8 208 139 251451 1.0000.5000.000
r53j 68.2 83.2 111 20.1 23.061.2 1.0000.6250.000
r80j 76.1 86.3 4.5 244 24.879.5 1.0000.750 0.00
j05g 90.0 939 -10.7 34.6 36.3955 1.0000.875 0.00
j21g 96.6 92.8 -16.6 32.9 36.8107.3 1.000 1.000 0.000
j35g 1039 91.8 -21.7 314 38.2116.9 0.8751.000 0.000
ja6g 111.8 91.0 -26.2 30.2 40.0124.8 0.750 1.000 0.000
j55g 120.0 90.3 -29.7 29.2 41.7131.0 0.6251.000 0.000
j61g 120.0 90.3 -29.7 29.2 41.7135.6 0.500 1.000 0.000
j66g 128.2 89.9 -32.4 285 43.2138.8 0.3751.000 0.000
j69g 136.1 89.6 -34.3 28.0 44.3140.8 0.250 1.000 0.000
j70g 136.1 89.6 -34.3 28.0 4431419 0.1251.0000.000
j71g 136.1 89.6 -34.3 28.0 44.3142.4 0.000 1.000 0.000
j72g 136.1 89.6 -34.3 28.0 44.3142.8 0.000 1.0000.125
j73g 136.1 89.6 -34.3 28.0 44.3144.1 0.000 1.000 0.250
j779 143.4 89.4 -353 27.7 45.0146.4 0.000 1.0000.375
j82g 143.4 89.4 -353 27.7 45.0150.2 0.000 1.000 0.500
j90g 150.0 89.3 -35.7 27.6 45.3156.2 0.000 1.000 0.62
g03b 156.6 89.3 -355 27.0 44.7165.2 0.000 1.000 0.75
gl5b 171.8 89.5 -34.0 22.7 41.0178.8 0.000 1.000 0.875

U*mMa hrgp  L*ma @*ma b*ma C*abmahma rgb —>olviya
g32b 196.1 90.2 -28.3 7.5 29.4 197.9 0.000 1.000 1.000
g56b 216.6 86.7 -14.0 -13.3 19.5223.7 0.000 0.875 1.000
g80b 240.0 76.8 5.6 -28.3 29.0 250.8 0.000 0.750 1.000
g97b 263.4 72.4 15.0 -35.0 38.2269.9 0.000 0.625 1.00f
b08r 276.6 72.2 16.1 -35.4 39.0281.1 0.000 0.500 1.00
bl4r 283.9 72.4 17.1 -35.0 39.0287.6 0.000 0.375 1.000
bl7r 2839 724 17.1 -35.0 39.0291.3 0.000 0.250 1.000
bl8r 291.8 729 18.7 -34.3 39.1293.1 0.000 0.125 1.000
bl9r 291.8 72.9 18.7 -34.3 39.1293.8 0.000 0.000 1.000
b20r 291.8 729 18.7 -34.3 39.1294.4 0.1250.000 1.000
b21r 291.8 72.9 18.7 -34.3 39.1295.9 0.250 0.000 1.000
b23r 291.8 729 18.7 -34.3 39.1298.6 0.3750.000 1.000
b26r 300.0 73.6 21.1 -33.2 39.4302.4 0.5000.000 1.000
b31r 308.3 74.4 243 -31.7 40.0307.3 0.6250.000 1.000
b36r 316.1 75.6 28.1 -29.9 41.1313.1 0.750 0.000 1.000
b4lr 3234 769 325 -27.7 42.8319.5 0.8750.000 1.000
b47r 330.0 78.5 37.5 -25.2 45.2326.1 1.000 0.000 1.00Q,,
b54r 336.6 78.0 34.7 -17.4 38.9333.3 1.000 0.000 0.87
b62r 343.9 77.5 323 -10.3 34.0342.2 1.000 0.000 0.750
b70r 351.8 77.2 304 -4.0 30.6352.3 1.0000.0000.625
b79r 82 76.7 27.7 53 28224 1.000 0.000 0.500
bg6r 16.1 765 269 8.2 28.110.9 1.0000.000 0.375
b92r 23.4 765 264 9.9 28.217.0 1.000 0.000 0.250
b95r 30.0 76.4 26.3 10.6 28.320.5 1.0000.0000.125
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